Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Release of Security Interest				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
	Execution Date					
Heller Financial, Inc	·····	Name	03/24/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SP Industries, Inc.	SP Industries, Inc. a/k/a SP Industries Limited Partnership, Predecessor in Interest				
Street Address:	Route 40 and Oak	Route 40 and Oak Road				
City:	Buena					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08310					
Property Type		Number				
[<u> </u>					
Patent Number:		D309122 4325193				
Patent Number:		4325193				
Patent Number:		D284123				
Patent Number:		4649118				
Patent Number:		3452841				
Patent Number:		3438583				
Patent Number:		3408951				
Patent Number:		3375592				
Patent Number:		3354495				
Patent Number:		3322350				
Patent Number:		3289942				
Patent Number:		3266170				
Patent Number:		3259138				
Patent Number:		3242934				
Patent Number:		3208460				
			PATENT			

h						
Patent Number:	3083	3718				
Patent Number: 30		3083712				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	mber: (215)405-2921					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	215-977-2463					
Email:	skullman@wolfblock.com					
Correspondent Name:	Elizabeth A. Grzywacz					
Address Line 1:	Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP					
Address Line 2:	1650 Arch St	reet, 22nd Floor				
Address Line 4:	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth A. Grzywacz				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=5105432#page1.						
source=5105432#page2.tif						
source=5105432#page3.tif						

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made this effective <u>24</u>th day of <u>March</u> 2005 by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., (the "Lender"), in favor of SP INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Obligor").

WHEREAS, SP Industries Limited Partnership (predecessor in interest to Obligor), by a certain described Patent Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated October 29, 1991 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 1992 at Reel 006022, Frame 0526, did grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the patents listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Patents") to secure the Obligor's obligations as more particularly described in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lender hereby agrees to release the said security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized to do so, effective as of this 24^{tL} day of <u>March</u>, 2005.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

Name: (1)do By: ∉

PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0148

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK:

On this, the 24th day of March, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared : <u>Kinda Piddle</u>, who acknowledged himself to be a <u>SUP</u> of Heller Financial, Inc., and that he as such officer, being so authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of the bank himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Mancy Cooney Notery Public



SCHEDULE A

Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
Environmental Chamber for Controlled Plant Growth	D309122	July 10, 1990	SP Industries, Inc.
Shelf Arrangement for Freeze Drying Apparatus	4325193	April 20, 1982	SP Industries, Inc.
Washer	D284123	June 3, 1986	SP Industries, Inc.
Cell Culturing Apparatus with Improved Stirring and Filter Means	4649118	March 10, 1987	SP Industries, Inc.
	3452841	July 1, 1969	SP Industries, Inc.
	3438583	April 15, 1969	SP Industries, Inc.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3408951	November 5, 1968	SP Industries, Inc.
	3375592	April 2, 1968	SP Industries, Inc.
······································	3354495	November 28, 1967	SP Industries, Inc.
	3322350	May 30, 1967	SP Industries, Inc.
	3289942	December 6, 1966	SP Industries, Inc.
	3266170	August 16, 1966	SP Industries, Inc.
	3259138	July 5, 1966	SP Industries, Inc.
	3242934	March 29, 1966	SP Industries, Inc.
	3208460	September 28, 1965	SP Industries, Inc.
	3083718	April 2, 1963	SP Industries, Inc.
	3083712	April 2, 1963	SP Industries, Inc.

PHL:5105432.1/COM212-224646

PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 03/24/2005